

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1079628

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15					
Name:	Spot Description:					
Address 1:						
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section					
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW					
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:					
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84					
Wellsite Geologist:						
Purchaser:	County:					
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:					
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:					
□ Oil □ WSW □ SIOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd. □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): □ If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.					
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	'					
□ Deepening □ Re-perf. □ Conv. to ENHR □ Conv. to SWD □ Plug Back □ Conv. to GSW □ Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
☐ Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:					
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. TwpS. R East West County: Permit #:					

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run			es No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
				RECORD	Ne				
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottom								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 lug 0 li 20 lio									
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
						(* *			200
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:			
		0017111				[Yes N	o	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.	_		mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)		



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1004409	04/05/2012
	TATTO TOE NITTM	ਰਜ਼ਬ

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90873257

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

LEASE NAME LOCATION

JOB DESCRIPTION

Central Maddix Trust

1-10

B VAL ENERGY

T 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STERECEIVED

67202

COUNTY

STATE

Barber

 $_{\mathtt{L}}^{-}$ WICHITA

APR 0 6 2012

KS

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

KS US o ATTN:

JOB CONTACT ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #		ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40448681	20920	930	B		Net - 30 days	05/05/2012
	1		QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Sarvina Daton	: 04/01/2012 to 04	1/01/2012		M		
ror Service Dates.	. 04/01/2012 10 04	701/2012				
0040448681						
171805825A Ceme	nt-New Well Casing/Pi C	04/01/2012				
Cement 5 1/2" Long		1-10				
AA2 Cement		, ,	125.00	FA	14.45	1,806.31
60/40 POZ			50.00		10.20	
De-foamer (Powdere	d)		30.00		3.40	
Salt	-,		571.00		0.43	
Gas-Blok			118.00		4.38	
FLA-322			95.00		6.38	
Gilsonite			625.00		0.57	
"Top Rubber Cmt Plu	ıg, 5 1/2"""		1.00	EA	89.25	89.2
"Guide Shoe - Regula	ar. 5 1/2"" (Blue)"		1.00	EA	212.51	212.5
Flapper Type Insert F	loat Valves, 5 1/2"		1.00	EA	182.76	182.70
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2""	(Blue)"		5.00	EA	93.50	467.5
"5 1/2"" Basket (Blue	e)"		1.00	EA	246.51	246.5
Super Flush II			500.00	EA	1.30	650.27
"Unit Mileage Chg (P	U, cars one way)"		45.00	мі	3.61	162.5
Heavy Equipment Mil	eage		90.00	Мі	5.95	535.5
"Proppant & Bulk Del			362.00	EA	1.36	492.3
Depth Charge; 4001'			1.00	EA	2,142.06	2,142.00
Blending & Mixing Se	-		175.00	BAG	1.19	208.20
Plug Container Util. C			1.00	EA	212.51	212.5
"Service Supervisor,	first 8 hrs on loc.		1.00	EA	148.76	148.76
					-	•

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460

MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL TAX 9,890.01 349.63

DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

INVOICE TOTAL

10,239.64

B BASIC ENERGY SERVICES PRESSURE PLIMPING & WIRELINE

CLOUD LITHO - Abilene, TX

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 05825 A

PRESS	URE PUM	IPING & WIRELINE		DATE TICKET NO						
DATE OF JOB 4-1-12	1	DISTRICT Prair			NEW M OLD □ PROD □ INJ □ WDW □ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:					
CUSTOMER Val	ergy		LEASE CEN	TryL	Maddin Trust	WELL NO. 1-10				
ADDRESS			COUNTY \mathcal{B}_{ℓ}	urber	STATE 195					
CITY	STATE		SERVICE CREW Melson Phys Syllivyn							
AUTHORIZED BY	_				JOB TYPE: CPN W 5/2 (5					
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	AM TIME		
3370 20176	4/0	mi				<u> </u>	ARRIVED AT JOB 4-1	AM /2.30		
19960 19918	40	m				-	START OPERATION 4-1	AM 5/55		
37900	 		+			┼	FINISH OPERATION 4-1	AM 630		
	+		+ +			_	RELEASED 4-)	AM 7:15		
<u> </u>	 		1 1				MILES FROM STATION TO WELL	45		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:

WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

TEM/PRICE
REF. NO.

MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED

UNIT QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE
\$ AMOUNT

2 125 03

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT	- 1
EP 105	AAZ CEMENT		5/5	125-		2 125	<u>(/)</u>
CP 103	60/40 POZ		3/5	501		600	20
CL 105	pe-foumer		16	30-			پرو
CL 111	Salt		10	5714	- :		50
CC 115	605-BLOK		16	118-			20
cc 129	FLA-322	<u> </u>	10	95-			50
(1 20)	Gilsonite		16	625			15
CF 103	TOP Rubber Plug	<u> </u>	199			105	7
CF 251	Guide Shoe		<u>e</u> 9			250	
CF 1451	Flap Per insert		19	1			w.
CF 1651	Turbolizer		24	5			20
CF 1901	Basket		89	1.		_ 	00
CC 155	super Flysh II		GAL	500			<u> </u>
E 100	Pickup milegge		mi	45			25
E 101	Heavy milegge	<u> </u>	Mi	90			20
E 113	Bull's Delivery		TM	362			00
LE 205	Depth charge		4/15			717	<u>ω</u>
CF 240	mixing Charge		SK	175			00
UE 504	Plug Container		JOB	<u> </u>			00 00
5 003	Service supervisor		84	1	SUB TOTAL	1	l
CH	EMICAL / ACID DATA:				DLS	9,890	01
		SERVICE & EQUIP	PMENT		X ON \$		
		MATERIALS	1		X ON \$		\vdash
			Tha	It June	TOTAL		

	Mark for	TOTAL
		1 1
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:	Delever K
- Contract -	(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONT	RACTOR OR AGENT)
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.		

BASIC** 10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt. Kansas 67126

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 05325 A

			one 620-0	672-1201				TICKET NO.			
DATE OF JOB		DISTRICT		* e	NEW 🖾	OLD □ F	PROD_⊟INJ	WDW.		STOMER DER NO.:	
CUSTOMER	White this	e y		,	LEASE	117.1	Bur Ar	ξ - Σ		WELL NO.	$\dot{F}I$
ADDRESS					COUNTY			STATE	11		
CITY		STATE			SERVICE C	REW	· <u>//</u>	3 · 18	<u> </u>		
AUTHORIZED	BY	-			JOB TYPE:	ξ + <u>2</u> 3 μεν		74 			
EQUIPMEN	IT# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALI	_ED	DATE	AM T	IME
. 0		A 61 4 4 1	+	1//		. 	ARRIVED AT	JOB	41.	AM PM	
Property All	*//			;	<u> </u>		START OPE	RATION		AM PM	-
	!		-			+	FINISH OPE	RATION	47	AM PM	
	-						RELEASED	,	4 1	AM PM	
<u> </u>						1	MILES FROM	A STATION TO	WELL	4.	
TEM/PRICE			Kar C			1		ER, OPERATOR			
REF. NO.	<u> </u>	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SEF	RVICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRI	CE	\$ AMOU	NT T
(Σ), μ	44/		-		, -			<u>r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e</u>		7/20	در
<u> </u>	1 An B.		_	2		17:	9.41	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>	
<u> </u>	3 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				· ··· ·	130	771-	•	+	<u> </u>	- 2 <u>2</u>
7. 111 7. 115					and the second second	10	111	•		6 -	2.
3 1 1		 			1 - 14 · 1	10	, , , -			7/2	
Tar all	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	·				10	6.15			416	73
28 y 1	to harly	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1								10	
	1 4 1					,	ļ i			<u> 277</u>	<u>ر م ر</u>
<u>,, </u>	- 1 1426 A. A.	The transfer of the same		4 -4 -1			1	<u> </u>		275	المدافق ا
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		**)		+ +-	<u>ングン</u>	1
$\frac{\gamma r}{r} = \frac{\gamma \mu \gamma}{r}$						£-1	4,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- -	<u> 390</u> 765	
<u> </u>		iyat M				(2)	75		+ +	191	<u>رر</u> مجزر
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	4.					177) 173)	100 100 E			A. 80	
1 115	100 6	41 27 22 22 22 2 4 22 23 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	<u>* : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :</u>			7.27	10.20			7.77	6.0
	1 1 95 1	Topological Comments			٠.	459				252	1. 10
17 340	- 1 <u>رفير</u> ق	1 16pm 18				8.6	115			24%	60
4		9/01/20		the second		1:3				<u> </u>	C.
	·		.			4.2		SUB T		1 23	
y Cl	HEMICAL / ACID D	AIA:			DVICE 9 FOU	IDMENT	D/ T A	X ON \$	LS	<u> </u>	
*					RVICE & EQU TERIALS	IL IAICIA I		X ON \$			-

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: REPRESENTATIVE >

TOTAL



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer				 		a No						Data				. .
Customer // 4	L Energy	/			Lease Well #		1.	10		•		Date	LI	1-20	012	
Lease (ent	al Man	11/1	(Trus	T	well #	# 										T=: :
Field Order		nPr4	177	٠				Casing 5		Depth	4485	County	By	rBer	·	State/55
Type Job	W 5/2	LS					-		Foi	mation	PHO			Legal D	escription	31-13
PIP	E DATA		PERI	FORATI	NG DA	ATA	FLUID USED					7	REA	TMENT	RESUME	
Casing Size	Tubing S	ize	Shots/F	t			Acid					RATE	PRE	SS	ISIP	
Depth 44 85	- Depth		From		То		Pre	Pad			Max				5 Min.	
Volume ₁₀₆	Volume	,	From		То		Pad				Min				10 Min.	
Max Press	Max Pres	SS	From		То		Frac	;			Avg				15 Min.	-
Well Connecti	on Annulus	Vol.	From	-	To						HHP Use	d			Annulus	Pressure
Plug Depth	Packer D	epth	From		——-— То		Flus				Gas Volu	1			Total Loa	ıd
Customer Re	presentative			<u></u>	Si	tation	Mana	ger Dav	6.6	:01	٠	Trea	ter /	1.1	4//	
Service Units	20420	1981	14	274006							-					
Driver Names	melan	1	y.€	Scill V	195											
Time	Casing Pressure		ubing essure		Pumped		. F	Rate		•			Serv	ice Log		
12:30									50	95 1C)	Met/	1/2/2				
													* !"			
1.4.						\perp			7	yr bol	128%	4,	6,8	10,1	7	
· ·													· ·			
		<u> </u>				_		*		15Ke					-	<u> </u>
						_			Î	241	108	5-5	5.1	1 15	5 659	r,
4.50 5.00 5.00									<u></u>	s <i>5</i> '	ON BO	Hon	2			
Silo						\perp			Ho	rek.	Phi c	de				·
<u>5,55 </u>	300	ļ		/	2	\perp		3,5	24	Sy	001 1/1	h	-		*	
					<u> </u>	_			<i>S1</i>	SPA	Ver-					
		<u> </u>			<u> 30</u>	_		5.	MI							4200
		<u> </u>				_			CM	f m	Jko O.	Shut	r sto	100).	WASH	Dway, Ly, 4
		<u> </u>				\perp		5	le/fi	ose	Plup	St),;,, a	1/2/20)` <u> </u>
- (350			9	31	\perp			Lit	4	PS,"					
		<u> </u>							3/	W/h	y fe					
630	1500	ļ		1	06	<u> </u>		4	PI	<u>v q</u>	<u>du a</u>	<u>///</u>	7/	091 4	110.	
					7	\perp			PI	<u> [[]</u>	R.H.	<u> 130</u>	<u> L</u>			
					4				Pl	(/ uj	141/.	کی ریکی	<u>{</u>	<u></u>		
						1			-	502	3- Co	will ol	<u>, r</u>			
	_	-											/			
		_									71	hast	, A	(m)		
												. 6				



PO Box 93999 Southlake, TX 76092

Voice: Fax:

(817) 546-7282

(817) 246-3361

Bill To:

Val Energy, Inc. 200 W. Douglas

STE #520

Wichita, KS 67202

9208

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 130695

Invoice Date: Mar 27, 2012

Page:

1



RECEIVED

APR 0 6 2012

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Payment	Terms		
Val	Central Maddix 1-10	Net 30 Days			
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date		
KS1-01	Medicine Lodge	Mar 27, 2012	4/26/12		

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
117.00	MAT	Class A Common	16.25	1,901.25
78.00	MAT	Pozmix	8.50	663.00
3.00	MAT	Gel Chloride C. and 8 5/8 1-1	p 21.25	63.75
6.00	MAT	Gel Chloride Coment 8 5/8 1-1	58.20	349.20
204.00	SER	Handling	2.25	459.00
5.00	SER	Ton Miles	22.44	112.20
1.00	SER	Surface	1,125.00	1,125.00
5.00	SER	Heavy Vehicle Mileage	7.00	35.00
5.00	SER	Light Vehicle Mileage	4.00	20.00
1.00	CEMENTER	David Felio		
1.00	CEMENTER	Fred Woods		
1.00	EQUIP OPER	Jason Thimesch		
1.00	OPER ASSIST	Derek Gibbons		
1.00	OPER ASSIST	Troy Lenz		
				·
	L			1.700.40

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF



ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Apr 21, 2012

TOTAL	4,945.74
Payment/Credit Applied	
Total Invoice Amount	4,945.74
Sales Tax	217.34
Subtotal	4,728.40
<u> </u>	1 700

-94568 H500.06

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 054082

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT: .Med Lodge KS			
DATE 03/27/2017 10 TWP. RANGE 13W CEntral Maddix	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 530AM
LEASE Trust WELL# (-10 LOCATION West a	n River P	and to Min	COUNTY	STATE S
OLD OR (NEW) Circle one)	1. 1000 1	1 - 1 - 1	Bar Ger	1 K 3
CONTRACTOR Val 45 5 Pailes to Rig	Ks on Wirt Ki	pad west into	_j	
CONTRACTOR (/a) 47 E)	OWNER (lal Energy	,	
TYPE OF JOB Surface		7)	/	
HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 230 CASING SIZE 8 S DEPTH 211.1C	CEMENT		_	
THE PLACE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	AMOUNT O	RDERED 195	sx 60:	10:2%
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	Gel +:	3% CC		
TOOL DEPTH				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	(t. 0. 4 117		10 01 7
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	Closs A 11757	<u> </u>	- 1901,01
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL	785x	_@	663,11
PERFS.				349.20
DISPLACEMENT 13.5 fresh 4,0			 @	·
EQUIPMENT			- @ ——— @	
			- @ 	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Jason Thines Ch / David Felic				·
# 360/215 HELPER Berek Cibbons/Fred Wool				
BULK TRUCK	·		<u></u>	
# 364 DRIVER Tray Lenz	·		@	
BULK TRUCK			_@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING	2016	_@	
•	MILEAGE 1	207	_@	- 459.00
REMARKS:	MILLEAGE 1	000		7/2:0
Box circ W cial, mix + pump 225 sx.			TOTAL	3548:40
close in, cenent did circulate		SERVIC	CE	
	DEPTH OF J	OB		
	PUMP TRUC	K CHARGE		11250
	EXTRA FOO	TAGE	@	/10/
	MILEAGE		@	350
			@	No.
			@	20 "
CHARGE TO: Val Energy		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	
CHARGETO: Val Energy				
STREET			TOTAL	1180.00
CITYSTATEZIP		PLUG & FLOAT		
			@	
			.@	
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.			.@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			@	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or			.@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL.				
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX ((If Any)		 a
	TOTAL CHAI	RGES	4729	Y, 40
ERINTED NAME SIM Stevenson				'
WALLES LAURE TILL OF TOEMORA	DISCOUNT _		IF PAII	O IN 30 DAYS
1. 2				•
SIGNATURE JM XELENSON	•			

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

April 26, 2012

TODD ALLAM Val Energy, Inc. 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520 WICHITA, KS 67202-3005

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-23851-00-00 CENTRAL MADDIX TRUST 1-10 NE/4 Sec.10-31S-13W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, TODD ALLAM